## p,398 13d/01d 18 JUL 2002

FORM PTO-1595

11-05-2002

EET

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Docket No. 47969/DBI

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Washington, D.C. 20231

102272980

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	N	lame and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Helmut Sesselmann; Roland Feder; Mathias Hoffmann; and Manfred Stenzel			Tame: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg				
	71-10		S	treet Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		k	Setschendorfer Strasse 38-50, D-96450 Coburg, Germany				
3.	Name of conveyance:							
	Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other:							
Exe	ecution Date: 3-5-02; 3-14-02; 3-20-02; and 3-8-02		A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: .							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В	Patent No.(s)				
	10/088,456							
24/20	02 MKAYPAGH 00000095 10088456							
FC:58	40.00.00			1 10 24				
	Additional numbers attached? No							
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Т	otal number of applications and patents involved				
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068							
	P.O. Box 7008 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.		(				
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X	credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of				
10	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.			issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
10.	10.   Explanatory letter is enclosed.   Intimoet with any electr of charge to our Deposit Account.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Date: July 18, 2002  By Bruce Prout  Name: D. Bruce Prout  626/795-9900							
Exj	press Mail No. EL717377170US	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
<u> </u>								

DBP/aam

AAM PAS447101.1-\*-7/18/02 10:52 AM

PATENT REEL: 013234 FRAME: 0688

Docket No.: 47969/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valua undersigned,	ble consideration	, the receipt of whic	h is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Helmut Sesselmann; Roland	Feder: Mathias H	offmann: Manfred S	tenzel	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) T	0		
(2) Brose Puhrzeugteile GmbH &	Co. KG, Coburg			
having a place of business at				
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-5	0, D-96450 Cob	irg, Germany		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the applications.	no entire right, tit	le and interest in an		
(4) DRIVE FOR ADJUSTMENT D	EVICES IN MOTO	OR VEHICLES		
which application was:				
(a) executed on (5a): Even day	te herewith;	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box		
(b) filed on (5b):		7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
Application No.:	;	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data.		
		when known.		
		L		
and applications for said improven it is hereby authorized and request Patent, when granted, to said ASSUPPRIES of said ASSURE, the undersign reissue patent applications; execut said ASSUREE shall consider deprovided herein.	ed that the Comn SIGNEE, Its assign or agreed that, whe ed will execute to be all rightful other	ns or its successors nen requested, witho all divisional, contin papers; and general	in interest or its designee. ut charge to but at the expense uing, substitute, renewal, and ly do everything possible which	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
	Of Am	Mullan	x 05.03.2002	
Helmut Sesselmann	_ X <i>X:{{!!!</i>	ani (An	<u> </u>	
Roland Feder	×		x	
d	with d	0	x 20,03, 7002	
Mathlas Hoffmann	X Con. Con			
Manfred Stenzel	x teurel	Mauped	XQ4.03. 5003	
WITNESSES:	<del>-</del>			
MC PAS417822,1-1-2/26/02 9:05 PM	<del>-</del>			

PATENT REEL: 013234 FRAME: 0689

Docket No.: 47969/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration,	, the receipt of which is t	nereby acknowledged, the		
(1) Helmut Sesselmann; Roland Fed	er; Mathias H	offmann: Manfred Stenz	el		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO	0			
(2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co	. KG, Coburg				
having a place of business at					
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, [	2-96450 Cobu	ırg, Germany			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the e which are disclosed in the application					
(4) DRIVE FOR ADJUSTMENT DEVI	CES IN MOTO	OR VEHICLES			
which application was:	r				
(a) executed on (5a): Even date h	erewith ;	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(b) filed on (5b):	,	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby			
Application No.:	·	; authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,			
		when known.			
Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN Upon said consideration, it is further at of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned reissue patent applications; execute all said ASSIGNEE shall consider desiral provided herein.	greed that, wh will execute a I rightful other	nen requested, without ch all divisional, continuing, papers; and generally do	narge to but at the expense substitute, renewal, and everything possible which		
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE		
Helmut Sesselmann	X		X		
Roland Feder	x Ral	I FE	x 14.03.2002		
Mathias Hoffmann	<u>x</u>		x		
Manfred Stenzel	<u>x</u>		X		
WITNESSES:					

PATENT REEL: 013234 FRAME: 0690

MC PAS417632.1-1-2/26/02 9:08 PM

. . .